508511704 04/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI187035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Forrest P. Gauthier	06/27/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name: Street Address:	Tesseron LTD 527 Caribbean Drive	
Street Address.	JET GAILDBEAT DIVE	
City:	Key Largo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16409253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900
Email: mst@mstfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Kristy Brown
Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60925-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristy Brown
SIGNATURE:	Kristy Brown
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-04-24_Assignment-2_60925-US-NP#page1.tif source=2024-04-24_Assignment-2_60925-US-NP#page2.tif

PATENT 508511704 REEL: 067203 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Forrest P. Gauthier	
2810 Fairways Drive	
Homestead, FL 33037	

("Assignor(s)"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto

Tesseron LTD	·····
having a principal place of business at	
527 Caribbean Drive	
Key Largo, FL 33037	

("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, "Rights"):

The patent application(s) listed in the following table ("Application(s)");

Patent Appln. No.	Country	Filing Date	Title	*************************************	
62/690,117	US	June 26, 2018	Oxygen Senso	r Calibration for	Rebreather

- 2. All inventions claimed and/or capable of being claimed in the Application(s) ("Invention(s)");
- 3. All rights with respect to the Invention(s), including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Invention(s) or from any direct or indirect divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application(s) ("Potential Patents");
- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to and/or based upon any or all of the Invention(s), the Application(s), and the Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances (collectively, "Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. All rights to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s);
- 7. All existing and/or potential causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s), the Invention(s), the Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 067203 FRAME: 0893 (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application(s), the Invention(s), Potential Patents, and the Foreign Rights.

Assignor(s) shall not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) shall, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any prosecution, litigation, or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor(s) requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Baker & Hostetler LLP to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including, for example, patent application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign jurisdictions for recordation of this document.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor(s), their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

By:

Parrout P Conflier

Dated: Sune 27 2018

Page 2 of 2